High torque levels from a compact product
Minimal radial or thrust shudder means smooth
operation
Adjustable angle of rotation
Integral magnets for positional feedback
Technical data
Medium:
Compressed air filtered,lubricated or non-lubricated

For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
Ordering information
To order a compact rotary actuator with torque
up to 2,6 Nm at 6 bar and a 180° rotation
quote: MM//6600227711//MM//118800.
To order a compact rotary actuator with torque
up to 7,4 Nm at 6 bar and a 90° rotation quote:
MM//6600227733//MM//9900
M/60270/M
Compact rotary actuators
Double acting
Magnetic piston
Ø 14 ... 22 mm
Accessories See page
Switch M/345 or M/346 3
4/02N/UK 22..22..043.02
M/60270/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Standard models • Effective torque • Angle of rotation • Angle adjustment range • Permissible forces • Air consumption
M/60270/M/90 1,5 90° 70° ... 95° 2,45 4,90 0,09
M/60270/M/180 1,5 180° 160° ... 185° 2,45 4,90 0,18
M/60271/M/90 2,6 90° 70° ... 95° 9,81 19,6 0,17
M/60271/M/180 2,6 180° 160° ... 185° 9,81 19,6 0,33
M/60272/M/90 4,6 90° 70° ... 95° 19,6 39,2 0,27
M/60272/M/180 4,6 180° 160° ... 185° 19,6 39,2 0,55
M/60273/M/90 7,4 90° 70° ... 95° 29,4 58,8 0,44
M/60273/M/180 7,4 180° 160° ... 185° 29,4 58,8 0,89
Model Angle adjustment
range
Effective torque (Nm)
at 6 bar

U
Y
X
V
M
N
P
O
T
BD
C EE
AB
AC
Ø A B C D E F G H I J K L
Ø M N O P Q R S T U AA AB AC AD AE kg
M/60270/M/* 14 45 28 20 2 1,5 10 16 7 Ø 26 - 0,05 M5 x 0,8 M6 x 1 Ø  9,5 deep 5,5 M6 x 1 M5 x0,8 deep 6 0,46
Ø A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
M/60271/M/90 16 98 74 45 14 12 17,5 31 68 9,5 13 A/F Ø 10h7 - 0,015 Ø 12 + 0,05 deep 2 45 32
M/60271/M/180 16 111 87 45 14 12 17,5 31 68 9,5 13 A/F Ø 10h7 - 0,015 Ø 12 + 0,05 deep 2 45 32
M/60272/M/90 18 103 79 52 14 12 18,5 34,5 75 9,5 17 A/F Ø 12h7 - 0,018 Ø 14 + 0,05 deep 1,8 52 34